

29 M A C T 1149-25

LR 'S DECEASED VIJAY Vs. KARTIK ARYAN GUPTA

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Vyas, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta and Sh. Mohit Kumar Singhal, Ld.
counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. S.K Tyagi, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

At request, list for pre lok adalat hearing on
06.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.02.2026