

16 M A C T 1149/25

LR 'S DECEASED VIJAY Vs. KARTIK ARYAN GUPTA

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Vyas, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Mohit Kumar Singhal, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2 alongwith R1 and R2 in person.

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Reply/legal offer from insurance company is not filed. Ld. counsel for R3 submits that because of Holi Holidays, the approval for legal offer is not received. Hence, adjourned.

List on 13.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.03.2026