

18 M A C T 1149/25

LR 'S DECEASED VIJAY Vs. KARTIK ARYAN GUPTA

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Vyas, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Ms. Sunita, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. counsel for R1 and R2 has filed reply to petition.
Same is taken on record.

R3 has already filed legal offer, however, there is deduction of contributory negligence in the legal offer.

The summary of chargesheet filed on record shows that IO has found the CCTV cameras installed by Delhi Police in which the accident was captured, however, the copy of footage is not made part of DAR. Therefore, **notice** be issued to IO to supply the footage of accident to the parties on NDOH.

List on 11.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.04.2026