

11 M A C T 1149/25

LR 'S DECEASED VIJAY Vs. KARTIK ARYAN GUPTA

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioners.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta and Sh. Akhilesh, Ld. counsel for
R1 and R2 alongwith R1 and R2 in person.
Ms. Sunita, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.
IO ASI Bal Kishan in person.

IO ASI Bal Kishan has filed pendrive on record. A
copy be shared with parties in their own devices. The footage is
played in court and shows the insurance company. Insurance
company is directed to come with revised offer, on NDOH.

List on 03.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.05.2026